Bill No. <u>CS for SB 138</u>

Barcode 075184

	CHAMBER ACTION
ĺ	<u>Senate</u> <u>House</u>
1	
2	
3	Floor: 1/AD/2R
4	04/20/2007 10:38 AM
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	Senators Baker and Diaz de la Portilla moved the following
12	amendment:
13	
14	Senate Amendment (with title amendment)
15	On page 7, between lines 29 and 30,
16	
17	insert:
18	Section 22. <u>Robert L. Blum Bridge designated;</u>
19	Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers
20	(1) The bridge over Indian Creek on West 41st Street
21	in the City of Miami Beach in Miami-Dade County is designated
22	<u>as "Robert L. Blum Bridge."</u>
23	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to
24	erect suitable markers designating Robert L. Blum Bridge as
25	described in subsection (1).
26	Section 23. <u>George W. Harris, Jr. Boulevard</u>
27	designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable
28	markers
29	(1) That portion of U.S. Highway 98/State Road 35/700
30	in Polk County between Main Street in Bartow and Main Street
31	<u>in Lakeland is designated as "George W. Harris, Jr.</u>
	3:47 PM 04/19/07 s0138c1c-20-r8t

SENATOR AMENDMENT

Bill No. <u>CS for SB 138</u>

```
Barcode 075184
```

1	Boulevard."
2	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to
3	erect suitable markers designating George W. Harris, Jr.
4	Boulevard as described in subsection (1).
5	Section 24. Angel Manuel De La Portilla Way
б	designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable
7	markers
8	(1) That portion of S.W. 12th Avenue between Coral Way
9	and S.W. 8th Street in Miami-Dade County is designated as
10	"Angel Manuel De La Portilla Way."
11	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to
12	erect suitable markers designating Angel Manuel De La Portilla
13	Way as described in subsection (1).
14	Section 25. Dennis Pastrana Avenue designated;
15	Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers
16	(1) That portion of N.W. 21st Avenue between N.W. 20th
17	Street and N.W. 23rd Street in Miami-Dade County is designated
18	<u>as "Dennis Pastrana Avenue."</u>
19	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to
20	erect suitable markers designating Dennis Pastrana Avenue as
21	described in subsection (1).
22	Section 26. Luis Conte Aguero Way designated;
23	Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers
24	(1) That portion of 27th Avenue between Coral Way and
25	S.W. 8th Street in Miami-Dade County is designated as "Luis
26	Conte Aguero Way."
27	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to
28	erect suitable markers designating Luis Conte Aguero Way as
29	described in subsection (1).
30	Section 27. Estrella Rubio Way designated; Department
31	of Transportation to erect suitable markers
	3:47 PM 04/19/07 s0138c1c-20-r8t

SENATOR AMENDMENT

Bill No. <u>CS for SB 138</u>

Barcode 075184

1 (1) That portion of LeJeune Road/S.W. 42nd Avenue between S.W. 8th Street and Coral Way in Miami-Dade County is 2 designated as "Estrella Rubio Way." 3 4 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Estrella Rubio Way as 5 described in subsection (1). 6 7 Section 28. Rafael Diaz Balart Road designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers .--8 9 (1) That portion of LeJeune Road/S.W. 42nd Avenue 10 between Flagler Street and S.W. 8th Street in Miami-Dade 11 County is designated as "Rafael Diaz Balart Road." (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to 12 erect suitable markers designating Rafael Diaz Balart Road as 13 described in subsection (1). 14 15 Section 29. Ambassador Armando Valladares Drive designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable 16 17 markers.--(1) That portion of N. Kendall Drive between S.W. 18 117th Avenue and S.W. 127th Avenue in Miami-Dade County is 19 20 designated as "Ambassador Armando Valladares Drive." 21 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to 22 erect suitable markers designating Ambassador Armando Valladares Drive as described in subsection (1). 23 2.4 Section 30. Fred Havenick Way designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers .--25 (1) That portion of N.W. 2nd Terrace between N.W. 37th 2.6 Avenue and N.W. 38th Court in Miami-Dade County is designated 27 28 as "Fred Havenick Way." 29 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Fred Havenick Way as 30 described in subsection (1). 31 3 3:47 PM 04/19/07 s0138c1c-20-r8t

SENATOR AMENDMENT

Bill No. <u>CS for SB 138</u>

Barcode 075184

1 Section 31. Aristides Sastre honored; Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.--2 (1)--The corner of W. Flagler Street, State Road 968, 3 and LeJeune Road, State Road 953, in Miami-Dade County is 4 dedicated to the memory of Aristides Sastre. 5 б (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to 7 erect suitable markers in honor of Aristides Sastre as described in subsection (1). 8 9 Section 32. Isadore Hecht Street designated; 10 Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers .--(1) That portion of N.W. 7th Street between N.W. 37th 11 Avenue and N.W. 38th Court in Miami-Dade County is designated 12 13 as "Isadore Hecht Street." (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to 14 15 erect suitable markers designating Isadore Hecht Street as 16 described in subsection (1). Section 33. Sheriff Chris Daniels Fountain designated; 17 Department of Transportation to permit suitable marker .--18 19 (1) The fountain located in the water retention area bordered by U.S. 441, Old U.S. 441 and State Road 19 in 20 21 Tavares, Lake County, is designated as the "Sheriff Chris Daniels Memorial Fountain." 22 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to 23 2.4 permit the construction and maintenance by the City of Tavares of a suitable marker with identification of donors at a 25 location in proximity to the water retention area, of a type 2.6 consistent with applicable safety and design criteria. 27 Section 34. Victor Hernandez, Sr. Way designated; 28 29 Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers .--(1) That portion of 7th Avenue NW, between 125th 30 31 Street and 135th Street in Miami-Dade County is designated as 4 3:47 PM 04/19/07 s0138c1c-20-r8t

```
Florida Senate - 2007
                                               SENATOR AMENDMENT
   Bill No. CS for SB 138
                       Barcode 075184
1
  "Victor Hernandez, Sr. Way."
         (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to
 2
   erect suitable markers designating Victor Hernandez, Sr. Way
 3
 4
   as described in subsection (1).
5
 б
7
   And the title is amended as follows:
8
9
          On page 1, line 25, after the semicolon,
10
   insert:
11
12
          designating Robert L. Blum Bridge in Miami-Dade
13
          County; designating George W. Harris, Jr.
          Boulevard in Polk County; designating Angel
14
15
          Manuel De La Portilla Way, Dennis Pastrana
          Avenue, Luis Conte Aguero Way, Estrella Rubio
16
          Way, Rafael Diaz Balart Road, Ambassador
17
          Armando Valladares Drive, Fred Havenick Way,
18
          and Isadore Hecht Street; erecting markers in
19
          memory of Aristides Sastre in Miami-Dade
20
21
          County; designating the Sheriff Chris Daniels
22
          fountain; and designating Victor Hernandez, Sr.
          Way in Miami-Dade County;
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
                                 5
             04/19/07
                                                 s0138c1c-20-r8t
   3:47 PM
```